06/2772002 TLE 16:49 FAX 570 7527894 KEPNER KEPNER & CORBA
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KErNER, KEPNER & CORBA, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 West Fromt Street
Barwick, PA 18603-4701
57(.752.2766
FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, IR. FRANKLIN E. KEPANER

ALICE T. K. CORBA {1922-1947)

Facsimile, 570.752.7894
PA Toli Free: 800.734.2765

August 27, 2002

Sheriff Harry Roadarmel
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Stephanie Hess v Michael Starr
Writ of Execution

Dear Harry:

We filed a Writ of Execution against Michael Starr and you have been
attempting to serve him.

Please do nothing further on this Execution. Mr. Starr has filed bankruptcy.

If you need anything further, please give me a cail.

Very truly yours,

Bl

Franklin E. Kepner, Jr.

FEKjr/a
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
cc: John Doran, Esquire

Ms. Stephanie Hess

SCHem 2002320119 Hess, S-ephanietletior to sheritt to stap. wpe
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FORM i?‘\\%)\s Wnited States Bankrupicy Court
{ddieDistrict Distriet of Pennsylvania, Wilkes-Barre Division

Natne of Dishtar {if individual. enter Lasr, First, Middle): Narne of Joint Debior (Spouse) (Last, Pirst, Middle):

STARR, MICHAEL S.

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 years Ali Other Namee used by the Joint Debior in the last 6 years
(include married, maiden, and rade rames): tinclude married, maiden, and trade narnes j:
Soc. $ec/Tax LD. No. (I more than one, state #ll}: Soc. Sec/Tax LD.No. (if more than one, state 1)

186.44-5955

Strect Addzess of Debtor (NG, & Suce, City. State & Zip Code): Street Addrass of Joint Dabtor {No. & Street, Cit;, Sute & Xip Code);
215 BOOWE ROAD

BLOOMSBBURG, PA 17815

County of Residence or of the Coungy of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:  coLumBla Principal Place of Busineas;
Mailing Address of Diebtor (it ditferan from strect addross): Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from stroet address):

Location of Principal Asscls of Business Debtor
{If i ffuremt Ty, strect address above):

Ventre (Chick any epplicable box)

M Dublor hus been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of bustiess, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this perition ot for a longer pact of such 186 days than io any other District.

[ There is o banksepey cass conterming debior's affiliate, general partner, or partnarship perding in this Districe.

Type of Debtor (Check all boxes that 2pply)

o . Chapier or Seetion of Bankraptey Code Under Which
g ;:”d‘ wd“.h” E ;‘:;Lf; d . the Petition i Fited {Check onc box}
Srparalion roxet .
[} Parnershiz [ Commodity Broker [ Chapter 7 (] Chapter 11 O Chaprer13
L ohe [ Chapter ¢ [} Coupter 12

] Sex 304 . Case encillary to foreian proceading
Nature of Duhts {Check one kox)

F ConsumerNon-Business [ Business Filing Fee (Chock one box)

M Fuil Filing Fee attache

[ Filing Pec to be paid in instaliments (Applicabls ts individuals only)
Must attach signed application for the court's considersion
certifying that the deblur is unabile to pay fec excep! in installioonts.

Chapter 11 Small Business (Check a1] baxes that apply)
Debior is & stoall business as defined in 11 12.8,C. § 101
Debtor is amd cloets tp be eansidered a small business undar

il LL3.C § 1123{c) {Dptionai) Rule {006{k). See Dfficial Fonm No. 3.
Statistical/Administrative LaformativiEstimatas on ¥) THIS SFACE 15 POR COURT LSE (R, Y
[1 Db cstimates that funds will e available for distribution to unsecursd ereditors. =

: o =
Rl Debior cstimates that, afier any exeinpt propery 18 exeluded and adnsinisirative axpenses peid, thors will ot TR
be no funds avaliatle for Jisiribution to unsecured creditors, PR
Estiraated Nurnber of Craditors 115 'E} sneT 0 00590 1000wy I !; ’"'7"
O 0 n O RS
Estiratcd Aasets ) _ ey :"T'.
0t £50,00 © $100,00100  $500.001 w SLUUM e £10.000,001w  $50000008 0 Mor= than 0 L
55@' 31 G000 F500,000 $!1 nultion $i0millinn 530 wmillica $100 million 4100 malkion . TR
G 0 [ [ [ E] J o
Estimated Dabte s 1
£ o 50,001 1o FURE01 10 smpos %] 51,001,001 1 SIDC0000] ta  BSDO0DM0I1n  Mare than —
$34, 500 $194,000 300,000 £) milion $19 mdtion F50 rultion S100 million  $160 millios
O = ] O 0 0 = 0

THE Watumomt Sreraeo WIK MorBank rrmier €1 99547 K Blons Calbu oo, TR0 sans o -

A d SC9LeEl CL ZZZ25 628 B45 SITH]‘“DN HNEHDD o4 ST 28, 61 9N




STEPHANIE HESS | Docket# S4ED2002

VS " EXECUTION

MICHAEL STARR

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 2002, AT 2:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION UPON

MICHAEFL STARR AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG
BY HANDING TO MICHAEL STARR, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF. NO LEVY COULD BE DONE
AT THIS TIME.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2002 Ba.-.u.\ Q. m )_‘

X
SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

ST

ERLAIN /-
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
'8

NOTARY P LIC




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/1/2002 DOCKET # 84ED2002
PLAINTIFF STEPHANIE HESS
DEFENDANT MICHAEL STARR
PERSON/CORP TO SERYED PAPERS TO SERVED
MICHAEL STARR EXECUTION

4%= {438 EAST HILLCREST DRIVE o 3N
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Sl

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE § /7-¢; TIME /Y<¥  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY vAS DATE




EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$5,005.50




EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$5,005.50




KE. NER, KEPNER & CORL.14, P.C.

ATTORENEYS AT LAW

123 Waest Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4701
570.752.2766
FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, JR. FRANKLIN E, KEPNER
ALICET. K. CORBA (1922-1997)

Facsimile: 570,752.7594
PA Toll Free: 800.734.2766

July 9, 2002

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Re: Execution No. 768 of 2002/2002 ED-84
Stephanie Hess v. Michael Starr

Dear Ladies & Gentlemen:

Our office filed a Praecipe for Writ of Execution in the above captioned matter on
June 27, 2002. My client has advised me that some of the assets of Michael Starr are
located at 209 Boone Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, including a 1994 F150 pick up
truck with a plow and trailer, a 1991 Ford Thunderbird and a 1986 Harley Davidson
motorcycle.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

FEKjr/lao
cc: Ms. Stephanie Hess

ShClient 2002420119 Hess, Stephaniciltr to Sherilf re Starr's assets. wpd
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NITED STATES BANKRU Y COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

A chapler 7 bankrupicy case coucerniog the debion(s) tisted heliw was ﬁl on ly 72000 i 2

Y:OU may be a creditr of the debtor. This notice Dsts important deadlines. You may want t consull an atiomey (o protect youe
rights. All documents Gled m the case may be imspected ai the bankrupicy clerk’s oRtice al the address listed below. MOTE: The
siaff of the bankrupwey clerk’s office eannot give legal advice.

See Reverse Side For Imponant Explanations.

Debtor{s) (namnpe(s) and address):
STARR. MICHAFL 8
213 BOONE ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Cage Number: Sacial Securiiy/Taxpayet 1D Nos.:
22064 JIT 186.54.5055
for Debioa(s) (name and address): : Hankrupicy Trusiee (name and adoress)y:
JTOHN H. DORAM, ESQ ROBERT N. OPEL, I, ESQ,
69 FITBLIC SQUARE. STE. 700 400 THIRD AVE
WILKPS.-BARRE. PA 18701 16 PARK OFFCE BLDG
KINGETON, PA 12704-5816
le vember: (370) 288-78

Effective February 1, 2002, all individusl debtecs st provide picture Mendfication and proof of social s
the frnstee at the meefing of ereditors.

Dare: August 23, 2002 Time: 02:80 PM.

Papers must be received by the banknupicy clerk’s vilice by Lhe following deadlings:

Derdline to File a Complaint Objecting to Dischrrge of the Deldor or to Determine Dischargeability of Certain Dabis:
Qctober 32, 3002

Desdlive to Object to Exemptions:
Thirty (30} days after the canciusion of the meeting of creditors.

The Gling of the baokivpicy case aummaﬁcall‘:i atays certain eolloction and other actiums opainsl ite debior and e debior’s
soerty, [ vou attenpt o eollect a debt or take sction in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized.
i So.

Please Do Not File A Proot of Claim Unless You Raceive a Notice
Address of the Bankrupicy Clerk’s Cifice:

Room 274 erk of the Bankrupiey Court
157 Sowh Main Stocel Arlene Byers

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Hours Open: Date;

800 wm. - 5:00 pm. July 23,2000

108705



TO: KEPNER, KEMER & CORBA, P.C. WE HEREBY CERTIFY ‘THAT THE WITHIN

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO ATTORKREYS AT LAW IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
THE BNCLOSED WITHIN 123 West Front Street ORIGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION
THENTY {20} DaY¥S OF SERVICE HEREQF Bexwick, Pennaylvania 19603 EY:
OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY HE 570.752.2766 ATTORNEY
ENTERED AGARINST YOU. FACSIMILE: 570.752.7894
BY:

ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
STEPHANIE HESS, :
PLAINTIFF.,
VS | . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MICHAEL STARR, E Y, e
DEFENDANT. . NO. 7¢ 500

‘ ;szrz—' 2 ,{;() g ‘y

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )

County of Columbia ;SS'

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment and interest against Michael Starr.

(1) Youare directed to levy upon the following property of the Defendant and
to see his interest herein;

All personal property and vehicles held in the name of the Defendant,

Amount due $4,711.28
Interest since 3/26/02 47.11
Total: $4,758.39
v .7 ,
Jomi 5 s
Prothonotary

SAClient 2002201192 Hess, StephanieaiWrit of Exec. to Sheriff. wpd



TO: KEPNER, KEPNER & COREA, P.C. WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO ATTORNEYS AT LAW IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
THE ENCLOSED WITHIN 123 West Front Street ORIGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION
TWENTY {(20) DAYS OF SERVICE HEREOF Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 BY:

OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY BE 570.752.2766 ATTORNEY

ENTERED AGAINST YOU. FACEIMILE: 570.752,78%4

BY:

ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
STEPHANIE HESS, :
PLAINTIFF,
VS, . CIVILACTION-LAW
MICHAEL STARR, : wf‘“'% 20ED Y
DEFENDANT. : NO. 76 ¥CV 2002
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper i3 a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
Jjudgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.
You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly. :

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said
to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which
may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You
may have other exemptions or other rights.

If youhave an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill
out the attached claim from and demand for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail
it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
come to Court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE ALAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TOFIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{570)389-5622

KEPNER, KEPNER & CORBA, P.C.

BY:
Franklin ner, Jr., Esqui
123 West t Street

Berwick, PA 18603
(570) 752-2766
ID# 26156

SAFORMS-01\execution - writ - notice.wpd



TO: KEPNER, KEPNEER & CORBA, P.C. WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIR

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TC PLEAD TO ATTORNEYS AT LAW 18 & TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
THE ENCLOSED WITHIN 122 West Front Street ORIGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION
TWEHTY (20} DAYS OF SERVICE HEREQK Berwick, Permaylvania 186023 BY:
OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY EE 570.752.2766 ATTORNEY
ENTERED AGAINST YOU. FACSIMILE: 570.752.7894
BY:

ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
STEPHANIE HESS, . JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
PLAINTIFF, :
V. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. i i S =il
iOrhct ey £DF
MICHAEL STARR, : WA AR 1
DEFENDANT. . NO. /¢ % OF 2002
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the following named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,

(a) 1 desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be:

(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of
exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, 1 claim the
following exemptions:

(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind
- (specify property)

(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
) ;

(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

-1-



I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the
hearing should be given to me at:

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and
correct. [ understand that false statements made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S.A. @4904 relating to unswomn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Michael Starr

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-5622

§:\Client 2002120119 Hess, Stephanie\claim for exemption.wpd



TO: KEPKNER, KEPNER & CORBA, P.C. WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

¥OU ARE KERFEBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO ATTORNEYS AT LAW IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
THE ENCLOSED WITHIN 123 West Front Street ORIGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION
THENTY (20) DAYS OF SERVICE HEREOQF Berwick, Pennsylvania 18503 BY:
QR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY BE 57G.752.2766 ATTORNEY
ENTERED RGAINST YOU. FACSIMILE: 570.752,78494
BY:

ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
STEPHANIE HESS, . JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
PLAINTIEF, :
V. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW J
: L o e L EDT
MICHAEL STARR, : "’fj\L'A A
DEFENDANT. © NO. 7¢ & OF 2002
TO: Michael Starr
438 East Hillcrest Prive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MAJOR EXCEPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and
equipment.

Most wages and unemployment compensation.
Social Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

® N W AW

Such ofher exemptions as may be provided by law.

KEPNER, NER & CORBA, P.C.

BY: - \
FRANKLE\T‘;. KEPNER, JR., ESQUIRE
F

123 WES’ ONT STREET
BERWICKPA 18603
(570)752-2766

ID #26156

Attorney for the Plaintiff

S:Client 2002120119 Hess, Stephanie\major exceptions. wpd



TO: KEPNER, KENER & CORBA, P.C. WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TG PLEAD TGO ATTORNEYS AT LAW I$ A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
THE ENCLOSED WITHIN 122 West Front Street CRIGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION
TWENTY (20} DAYS OF SERVICE HEREQF Berwick, Pennsylvania 1HE03 BY:
CR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY BE 570.752.2766 AT'TORNEY
ENTERED AGAINST YQU. FACSIMILE: 570.752.7B94
BY:

ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
STEPHANIE HESS, :
PLAINTIFF,
VS | . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MICHAEL STARR, : .
DEFENDANT. : NO. £t £1)2002

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )

County of Columbia ; >

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment and interest against Michael Starr.

(1) Youare directed to levy upon the following property of the Defendant and
to see his interest herein:

All personal property and vehicles held in the name of the Defendant,

Amount due $4,711.28
Interest since 3/26/02 47.11
Total: $4,758.39
n _ .
c;uj(_/&’i’}‘l,k. ) fﬂb@d’\.
Prothonotary

S:aClient 20021201 19 Hess, StephanietWrit of Exce. to Sheriff wpd



TO: KEPNER, EKEPNER & CORBA, P.C. WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

¥OU ARE HERERY NOTIFIED TQO PLEAD TO ATTORNEYS AT LAW IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
THE ENCLOSED WITHIN 123 West Fronk Skreet CRIGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION
TWENTY (28) DAYS QF SERVICE HEREQF Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 BY;

OR & DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY BE BE70.752.2766 ATTORMEY

ENTERED RAGAINST YOU. FAOSIMILE: 570.75%2.7894

BY:

ARTTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
STEPHANIE HESS, :
PLAINTIFF,
) . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MICHAEL STARR, :
DEFENDANT. . NO. 2002
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.
You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. 1f you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly. _

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said
to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which
may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You
may have other exemptions or other rights.

If youhave an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill
out the attached claim from and demand for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail
it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
come to Court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOUSHOULD TAKE THISPAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOTHAVE ALAWYER
ORCANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEFHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570)389-5622

KEPNER, KEPNER & CORBA, P.C.

Q08D

Frankhn ner, Jr. Esqu1
123 West t Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(570) 7522766

ID# 26156

SAFORMS-01'execution - writ - notice.wpd



T KEPNER, KEPNER & CORBA, P.C. WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TQ PLERD TO ATTORNEYS AT LAW IS & TRUE AND {ORRECT COPY OF THE
THE EMCLOSED WITHIN 123 West Front Street ORLGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION
TWENTY (20Q) DRYS OF SERVICE HEREQF Berwick, Pennsylwvania 18603 BY:

OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY EE 570.752.2768 ATTORNEY

ENTERED AGAINST YOU. FRCSIMILE: S70.752.7894

BY:

ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
STEPHANIE HESS, . JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
PLAINTIFF, :
Vs, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MICHAEL STARR, :
DEFENDANT. . NO. OF 2002
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the following named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,

(a) Tdesire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be:

(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of
exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:

(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind
- (specify property)

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of

$ ;

(¢) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

-1-



I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the
hearing should be given to me at:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and
correct. | understand that false statements made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S.A. @4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Michael Starr

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-5622

5:Client 2002420119 Hess, Stephanieiclaim for exemption.wpd



TO: KEPNER, KEPNER & COREBA, P.C. WE HERERY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

¥OU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO ATTORNEYS AT LAW IS A TRUE ANI} CORRECT COPY OF THE
THE EMNCLOSED WITHIN 123 West Front Street ORIGINAL FILED INM THIS ACTICH
TWENTY (20} DAYS OF SERVICE HEREQF Berwick, Penngylvania LEE03 BY:

OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY BE 570.752.2766 ATTORNEY

ENTERED AGATIHNST YOU. FACEIMILE: 570.752,78954

BY:

ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
STEPHANIE HESS, : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
PLAINTIFF, :
VS. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MICHAEL STARR, :
DEFENDANT., : NO. OF 2002

TO: Michael Starr
438 East Hillcrest Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MAJOR EXCEPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and
equipment.

Most wages and unemployment compensation.
Social Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

©° N kW

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

KEPNER, NER & CORBA, P.C.

BY: - _
FRANKLEI}. KEPNER, JR., ESQUIRE
F

123 WES ONT STREET
BERWICKPA 18603
(570)752-27766

ID #26156

Attorney for the Plaintiff

S:Client 2002420119 Hess, Stephanietmajor exceptions. wpd
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